



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC**

11 Laurier St., / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Informatics Professional Services - EL
Division/Services professionnels en informatique -
division EL
4C2, Place du Portage
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet SAR & AIS data management and proce	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W7714-155985/B	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W7714-155985	Date 2016-02-19
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$EL-615-29784	
File No. - N° de dossier 615el.W7714-155985	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-03-07	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ghaddab, Nabil	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 615el
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-5419 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-5925
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This Solicitation amendment is raised to answer questions received from Bidders and to modify the Solicitation.

A. QUESTIONS AND CORRESPONDENT ANSWERS:

QUESTION 1

Please clarify whether the Data Management Specialist has access to Canada's property, facilities, equipment, documentation, and personnel or would the contractor be required to make a request to the Technical Authority after contract award. The Statement of Work indicated the Data Management Specialist is to perform the work at the Ottawa Centre, however, the Resulting Contract Clauses section 7.25 Access to Canada's Property and Facilities indicated Canada has no obligation to provide these to the contractor. If the contractor is not granted the access, what costs would the contractor be required to cover?

ANSWER 1

The Data Management Specialist will have access to Canada's property, facilities, equipment, documentation, and personnel. Such access, must be given in advance by the Technical Authority.

QUESTION 2

RFP Reference: Attachment 3.2 Bid Evaluation Criteria Personnel Qualification Requirements, section 1.2 Data Processing and Analysis Specialist Section 1.2 states a mandatory requirement for the contractor to supply the software to perform the data processing and analysis, but there are no details on the software. Please provide a description of the required software.

ANSWER 2

No software has to be supplied. This means that as the tasks are assigned over the course of the contract, the contractor must develop or use its own existing software to perform the requested data processing or analysis.

A simple example would be that the Technical Authority would request the analyst to determine the number of unique ships for a given AIS data stream over a defined time frame. It is the responsibility of the contractor to develop or use its own existing software to perform the assigned task. The government is not responsible for providing software to the contractor.

B. RFP AMENDMENT:

1. At Mandatory M.1 of article 1.2 Data Processing and Analysis Specialist of Attachment 3.2 – Bid Evaluation Criteria of Part 3 of the RFP:

DELETE: Mandatory M.1 in its entirety; and
INSERT: Mandatory M.1, as follows:

Data Processing and Analysis Specialist			
Mandatory Criteria			
Proposed Resource Name: _____			
Criteria	Mandatory Requirement	Bidder's Response	
		Demonstrated experience (Bidders to insert data)	Insert page # of resume
M.1	<p>The Bidder must demonstrate that the proposed resource has a minimum of 2 years' experience, acquired within the last 5 years prior to solicitation closing date, in performing data processing and analysis*.</p> <p>The following definitions apply to the evaluation of bids:</p> <p>*Data processing and analysis consists of processing data using software such that a defined analysis can be performed as prescribed by the Technical Authority.</p>		

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED